DocuSign Envelope ID: 5856C658-4C75-4B10-ADFC-CE2248DA52B9

AGR18-24b-A1

AMENDMENT NO. 1
INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS
SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. 18-24b

This AMENDMENT No. 1 is entered into by and between the Incorporated County of Los
Alamos, an incorporated county of the State of New Mexico ("County"), and Los Alamos Retired
and Senior Organization, a New Mexico non-profit corporation ("Contractor"), to be effective for
all purposes July 1, 2021.

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. AGR18-24b dated July 1, 2018,
(the "Agreement”) for Recreation and Social Services for FY2019 — 2021, specifically, to conduct
and coordinate home-based care services; and

WHEREAS, the Services are ongoing and County and Contractor wish to extend the term as
allowed for in the original terms of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, County and Contractor agree as
follows:

1. Delete SECTION B. TERM in its entirety and replace it with the following:

SECTION C. TERM: The term of this Agreement shall commence July 1, 2018, and shall
continue until June 30, 2022, unless sooner terminated, as provided herein.

2. Add four (4) new Sections titled “V.”, “W.", “X.” and “Y.”

SECTION V. LEGAL RECOGNITION OF ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES: Pursuant to NMSA
1978 § 14-16-7, this Agreement may be signed by electronic signature.

SECTION W. DUPLICATE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS: This document may be executed in
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an criginal.

SECTION X. NO IMPLIED WAIVERS: The failure of the County to enforce any provision of
this Agreement is not a waiver by the County of the provisions or of the right thereafter to
enforce any provision(s).

SECTION Y. SEVERABILITY: If any provision of this Agreement is held to be unenforceable
for any reason: (i) such provision will be reformed only to the extent necessary to make the
intent of the language enforceable; and (ii) all other provisions of this Agreement will remain
in effect..

Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain unchanged and in effect.

C - General Services Agreement AGR18-24b-A1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5856C658-4C75-4B10-ADFC-CE2248DA52B9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 on the date(s) set
forth opposite the signatures of their authorized representatives to be effective for all purposes on
the date first written above.

ATTEST INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS
:%H’Ps%uafﬂ— s By: H-.m, Sdrqe.lj 5/2]-/2021
NAOMI D. MAESTAS HARRY BURGESS DATE
COUNTY CLERK COUNTY MANAGER
Approved as to form:
Katbogn S. Thwaits for
J. ALVIN LEAPHART
COUNTY ATTORNEY Los ALAMOS RETIRED AND SENIOR ORGANIZATION,
A NEW MEXICO NON-PROFIT CORPORATION
- 2
By: MMU {/LWT{”’)UA. 6/17/2021
BERNADETTE LAURITZEN DATE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Amendment No. AGR18-24h-A1
Los Alamos Retired & Senior Organization

2
C - General Services Agreement AGR18-24b-A1



	noreply-sharp@lacnm.us_20220617_143733
	noreply-sharp@lacnm.us_20220617_143757



